HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 4066

By COMMITTEE ON EARLY CHILDHOOD AND FAMILY SUPPORTS

February 14

On page 1 of the printed bill, line 5, delete "Innovation".

1

2	In line 7, delete "Innovation".
3	In line 18, delete "Innovation".
4	Delete lines 21 through 24 and insert:
5	"(a) Provide outreach, support and resources to children and families who are at risk because
6	of any combination of two or more factors, including their race, ethnicity, English language profi-
7	ciency, socioeconomic status and geographic location; and".
8	In line 28, after "with" insert ":
9	"(a)".
10	In line 30, delete the period and insert "; and
11	"(b) Culturally specific approaches.".
12	On page 2, line 1, delete "Department of Education" and insert "Early Learning Council".
13	In line 4, delete "the department and".
14	In line 22, delete "Innovation".
15	